

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 543/20

CIS no: 673/2022

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 17/1/24

One accused namely Binod Rajwar filed a petition for bail.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

The accused is taken into custody.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for the both sides.

Perused the case record. The accused surrendered voluntarily before this court and accordingly the bail prayer of the accused is considered and allowed.

Thus the accused person may find bail of ₹500/- with one surety of like amount i/d to j/c.

Report received regarding E/R of W/A of accused Murli Rajwar. Let it be kept with the case record.

To 02.4.2024 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Recall w/a of accused Binod Rajwar.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Later:

Bail Bond of ₹500/- has been furnished by the accused which is found fit and correct and let it be accepted. Release the accused person at once if not wanted in any other case/cases.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.