

GR. case 543/20

CIS no: 673/2022

CNR No.WBPU06-000915-2022

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 29/8/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons on c/b are present today.

No witness is present today.

Alamat has been produced from Santaldih P.S.

It appears that the Malkhana Officer of Santaldih P.S has sent the alamat before this Court without issuing any challan and there is also no stamp or seal of the concerned P.S in the alamat.

Accordingly, the Malkhana Officer of Santaldih P.S is hereby directed to send the alamat with proper challan and bearing proper stamp or seal of the concerned P.S.

Return the alamat.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to I/C, Santaldih P.S for informing the concerned Malkhana Officer in this regard.

To 12/11/25 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW nos. 1 to 3.

D/c by me:

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia