

GR 543/20

CIS no:- 673/2022

CNR No.WBPU06-000915-2022

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 12/11/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons on c/b are absent by filing petition.

Summons returned duly served upon CSW 3 Aswani Rajwar.

But the witness has not turned up before this Court.

Hence issue bailable WWA of Rs.200/- CSW 3 Aswani Rajwar.

Received death report of CSW 4 Loten Rajwar and CSW 2 Islam Ansary from I/C, Santaldih P.S.

Perused the same.

Considered.

Accordingly, CSW 2 and 4 stands expunged from the CS.

Note accordingly.

Issue summons upon CSW 1 Mansur Ansary.

To 31/12/25 for evidence.

D/c by me:

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia